HQ U.S. Army Installation Management Command, Europe Region



Public Affairs Office Unit 29353, Box 200 APO AE 09014 69033 Heidelberg DSN 370-7549/8538

Tel.: 06221-57-7549/8538

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE #07-25

June 25, 2007

Family programs receive CFC donations

HEIDELBERG, Germany – The organization that handles the Department of Defense's Combined Federal Campaign overseas efforts delivered nearly \$92,000 for use by Army Family programs in Europe.

Ms. Renee Acosta, president and chief executive officer of Global Impact, presented a symbolic \$91,705 check here June 19 to Gen. David McKiernan, commander of U.S. Army, Europe, representing the amount donated by USAREUR and Installation Management Command-Europe servicemembers and civilian employees to the Family Support and Youth Programs fund.

Unique to CFC-Overseas, FYOP is one way that contributors can give back to their communities overseas, said Constance Baker, director of CFC-Overseas for European Command and Central Command.

"The funds are distributed to the installation of origin and are used to support quality-oflife programs for servicemembers, DoD civilians and their families as the local commander deems appropriate and in accordance with appropriate service regulations," Baker said. "Additionally, no administrative costs are deducted from FSYP contributions."

-30-

CUTLINE

CLINIC: Gen. David McKiernan, commander of U.S. Army, Europe, thanks Renee Acosta, president and chief executive officer of Global Impact, for her presentation of almost \$92,000 to be used by Army Family programs in Europe. (Army photo)

The U.S. Army Installation Management Command, Europe Region (IMCOM-Europe) is one of six regional offices created Oct. 24, 2006, (formerly known as Installation Management Agency) as part of an Army-wide initiative to focus management of Army installations around the world under one organization. IMCOM-Europe is responsible for all facets of support for U.S. Army Soldiers and families in Europe from drivers' licenses to child care to force protection. As the landlord for all U.S. Army facilities in Europe, IMCOM-Europe is responsible for infrastructure and continuing the Army's strong commitment to environmental protection. Its higher headquarters is located in Arlington, Va.